

"
ITEM NO.63

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20137-20143/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2011 in ITA No.3349/2010,ITA No.3350/2010,ITA No.3379/2010,ITA No.3383/2010,ITA No.3384/2010,ITA No.5129/2010,ITA No.5130/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-II

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOTTA CONSTRUCTION PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Reena Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Saxena, Adv. for
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Leave granted.
Hearing expedited.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|