

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 1299-1305/2013

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-II

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOTTA CONSTRUCTION PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 15/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kamal Kishore,Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sidharth Sethi,Adv.  
Mr. Dheeraj Nair,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of sole respondent is complete.

Learned counsel for appellant has requested time to file the  
statement of case. Be filed within three weeks' time.

Affidavit of valuation be also filed during the said period.

List on 08<sup>th</sup> September, 2015.(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar