

**SECTION IIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1299-1305 OF 2013**

**COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX**

**....APPELLANT**

**VERSUS**

**MOTTA CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD.**

**....RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 15<sup>th</sup> July, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Service of sole respondent is complete.**

**Learned counsel for appellant has requested time to file the statement of case. Be filed within three weeks' time.**

**Affidavit of valuation be also filed during the said period.**

**List on 08<sup>th</sup> September, 2015."**

It is submitted that counsel for both parties have not filed Statement of Case so far.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has also not filed Affidavit of Valuation so far..

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for Order.

DATED THIS THE 4TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:-

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**