

" ITEM NO.25
IIIA

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 1299-1305/2013

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-II

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOTTA CONSTRUCTION PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Vandana Anand, Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal is
complete.

No statement of case has been filed. Affidavit
of

valuation is awaited. Be filed within three weeks time.

Matter stands complete. Registry after receiving t
he

said affidavit, to process the matter for being listed before

the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.09.12
12:47:11 IST
Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar