

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 1299-1305/2013

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-II

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOTTA CONSTRUCTIONS PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) 22242 OF 2017 AND CA 1512 OF 2018 TO BE LISTED )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22242/2017 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 1512/2018 (XII-A)

Date : 04-07-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vandana Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, AOR  
Mr. KLDS Vinober, Adv.  
Mr. A. Subba Rao, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 22242/2017

Sole respondent has already filed counter affidavit.

C.A. No. 1512/2018

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Statement of case has not been filed by any of the  
parties. Stipulated time has already expired.

The Id. Counsel for the appellant to file affidavit of valuation as well as to pay deficit court fee within four weeks.

List again on 7.8.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
4.7.2018

rd